RECONSTRUCTION,
LOCKEFORD
STREET AT
WASHINGTON
STREET"
AWARDED

RES. NO. 81-35

ébuncil was apprised that the following bids
had been received for the contract for "Law~

rence Park Parking Lot Reconstruction, Locke-
ford Street at Washington Street":

BASE AND BASE AND
BIDDER ALT. A ALT. B
Claude C. Wood Co. $28,841.00 $31,896.00
Crutchfield Construc-
tion $28,845.00 $32,030.00
Teichert Construction $30,962.10 $34,296.60
Granite Construction $34,347.00 $43,344.00

’

RESOLUTION NO. 81-35

RESOLUTION AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR "LAWRENCE
PARK PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION, LOCKEFORD
STREET AT WASHINGTON STREET" TO CLAUDE C.
WOOD, THE LOW BIDDER, IN THE AMOUNT OF $28,841
(ALTERNATE A) (Under this alternate, extruded
concrete curbing will be used - installed in
lieu of formal curbing)




° N \,‘(' Pany
Y ; :

C'TY OF LOD' COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
T0: City Councl) -.i‘
FROM: City Manager
DATE : April 9, 1981

SUBJECT: Contract for ''LAWRENCE PARK PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION,
Lockeford Street at Washington Street"

RECOMMENDED ACTION: - That the City Zouncil award the bid for the above
project to Claude C. Wood, the low bidder, in the amount of $28,841
(Alternate A). Under this alternate, extruded concrete curbing will be
installed in lieu of formal curbing.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Plans and specifications for this project were
approved by the City Council on March 18, 1981. Bids were opened on
Wednesday, April 8, 1981 and the following 4 bids were received:

' BASE AND BASE AND

BIDDER LOCATION ALT. A ALY. B

Claude C. Wood Co. Lodi $28,841.00 $31,896.00
Crutchfield Construction Stockton $28,845.00 $32,030.00
Teichert Construction Stockton $30,962.10 $34,296.60
Granite Construction Stockton $34,347.00 $43,344.00
Engineer's Estimate ‘ $36,145.00 $40,790.00

A tabulation of the bids has also been attached.

This department has done a background check on the low bidder, and it is

felt that? should be awarded the bid.
4
\ ( v

Jadk L. Ronsko
Pub)ic Works Director

JLR: KT :dmmw

APPROVED: FILE NO.

“HENRY A. GLAVES, Clty Manager ,J

S T e A P SR PO

SV 7~ -7 e



LAWRENCE PARK PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION

Lockeford Street & Washington Street

B

ITEM APPROX IMATE
NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
1. LS Clearing and Grubbing
2. LS Earth Work
3. 150 SF Sidewalk
4, 182 LF ~12'* Storm Drain
5. LS Street Light System
6. LS Sprinkler Conduit
7. 2 EA Drop Inlet Catch Basin
8. 1 EA Side Inlet Caich Basin
ALTERNATES
A
1. 990 LF Extruded Concrete Curb
2. 271 Ton Asphalt Concrete
1. 990 LF Concrete Curb
2. 266 Ton Asphalt Concrete
TOTAL BASE BiID & ALTERNATE A $ 36,145.00

© TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE B $ 40,790,00

Tabulatlion of blds received April 8, 1981

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Unit
Price

$ 3.00
30.00

300.00
650.00

BASE BID SUBTOTAL

$ 4.50
30.00

SUBTOTAL A

$ 8.00
35.00

SUBTOTAL B

Total

Price

$ 5,000.00
6,000.00
450.00
5,460.00
4,500.00
900.00
600.00
650.00

A ——————————

$ 23,560.00

$ 4,455.00
8,130.00

$ 12,585.00

$ 7,920.00
9,310.00

Cr———————

$ 17,230.00




e

s e
SRR LT

CLAUDE W00D COMPANY

item Unit Total
No. Price Price
ls 92600, 00 $ 2,600,00
2. 2500.00 . 2,500.00
3. 2.50 375.00
b, 25.00 4,550.00
5. 3300.00 3,300.00
6. 700.00 700.00
7. 650.00 1,300.00
8. 600.00 600.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL § 15,925.00
AIternate A
i, $ 4,15 $ 4,108.50
2. 32,50 8,807.50
SUB-TOTAL A 3§ )2,9!3.00
"Alternate B
1. $ 7.40 5,226.00
2. 32,50 45.00
SUB-TOTAL B § 15,971.00

TOTAL BASE BID &

ey

AR S e

CRUTCHFIELD CONSTRUCT ION

Unit Total

Price Price
$1999.00 § 1,599.00
3416.00 3,416.00
3.30 k95,060
11.00 2,002.00
3400.00 3,5400.00
600.00 600.00
450.00 900.00
700.00 700.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL § |§,||2.50
$ 3.30 § 13,267.00

46.00 12,466.00

SUB-TOTAL A $ 15,733.00

$ 6.75 § 6,682.50
k6.00 § 12,236.00

SUB-TOTAL B § 18,918.50

TOTAL BASE BID &
ALTERNATE A
TOTAL BASE BID &

$ 28,845.00

ALTERNATE A . § 28,841.00
TOTAL BASE BID &
ALTERNATE B $ 31,896.00
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Unit Total
, Price Price
1. $L487.00 $ 4,487.00
3. 3.50 525,00
4, . 25.00 4,550.00
5. 3556.00 . 3,556.00
6, 1200.00 1,200.00
g 900.00 1,800.00

. 930.00

- BASE BID SUBTOTAL

’ EE0.00
1, +00

ALTERNATE 8 $ 32,030.50
Alternate A
Unit Total
Price Price
"37.00  10,027.00
SUB-TOTAL A § 12,799.00
Alternate B
Y $ 11.00 $ 10,890.00
41,00 10,906, 00
SUB-TOTAL B § 21,796.00

TOTAL BASE BID A
ALTERNATE A
TOTAL BASE BID &
ALTERNATE B

$ 34,347.00
$ 43,344.00

TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION

Unit Total

Price Price
$2000.00 $ 2,000.00
4600.00 - 4,600.00
3.35 502.50
23.30 h,240.60
L000.00 4,000.00
300.00 300.00
600.00 1,200.00
700.00 700.00

BASE BID SUBTOTAL § 17,543.10

§  3.70 3,663.00
36.00 9.756.00
SUB~TOTAL S"IT“Z'W, 00
s 32.;3 $ ;.lgz.gg
SUB-TOTAL B E‘Tzi%§§f§6

TOTAL BASE BID &
ALTERNATE A
TOTAL BASE BID &
ALTERNATE B

$ 30,962.10
$ 34,296.60




RESOLUTION NO. 81-35

AWARD ~ CONTRACT FOR "LAWRENCE PARK PARKING LOT
RECONSTRUCTION, LOCKEFORD STREET AT WASHINGTON
STREET"

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance
with law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were
received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of this City on
April 8, 1981 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract for "Lawrence Paxk
Parking Lot Reconstruction, Lockeford Street at Washington
Street" as described in the specifications therefor approved
by the City Council March 19, 1981; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as
shown in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and thereby made a part
hereof.

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be made
to the low.bidder, Claude C. Wood,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Lawrence Park Parking
Lot Reconstruction, Lockeford Street at Washington Street be
and the same is hereby made to Claude C. Wood, the low bidder,
in the amount of $28,841.00 (Alternate A).

Dated: April 15, 1981
I hereby certify that Resolution No. 81~35 was passed

and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in
a regular meeting held April 15, 1981 by the follow-

ing vote:

Ayes: Councilmen - Murphy, Katnich, Hughes, Pinkerton,
and McCarty

Noes: Councilmen - None

Absent: Councilmen - None

l/a!o Z’ ZZ ﬁ%/

ALICE M. REIMCHE
City Clerk

81-35



“xﬂﬂwwmwﬁ&mmeMwwwmw

e

ltem -Unft . ‘Total
‘No. ~ Price ' Prlce
41 §2600.00 $ 2,600,00 -
. ..2.  2500.00 2,500, 00 _*
3. - 2,50 375.00
“c ’ 25000 ‘4:550-00
5. 3300, 00 ©3,300.,00
6. 700,00 700.00
7. 650,00 1,300.00
8. 600,00 600. 00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL § 15,925.00
Alternate A '
o s has s g,;os.so
i "2, 32,50 07.50
& SUB-TOTAL A ?“TE?QTET&E.
Alternate B
1. § 7.k 7,326.00
2, 32,50

"SUB~TOTAL B
TOTAL BASE BID &

‘ L
CLAUDE NOOD COHPANY e

8,645.00
TTESTT

. " CRUTCHF 1ELD CONSTRUCT [ON

Unit
Price

3416, 00

3.30

11.00
3400, 00
600,00
Ls0.00
700.00

BASE BID SUBTOTAL

- §  3.30.
L6.00

. SUD-TOTAL A §15,733.00

$ 6 75
46.00
SUB-TOTAL 8

. TOTAL BASE BID &

1 8. 930,00
- BASE BID SUBTOTAL

: 30.00 . -
’ L0

ALTERNATE A §$ 28,841.00  ALTERNATE A~
TOTAL BASE BID & : TOTAL BASE BID &
ALTERNATE 8 $ 31,896.00  ALTERNATE B
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY =~ Alternate A
Unit Total Unit -
“ Prlice. . Price . _ Price
XA, §h487.00.  § 4,487.00 T T i$ 2,80 -
4‘xz. k500,00 - 4,500.00 - - "'37.00
o Z;. L 2; gg o " ggg gg~'- " SUB=TOTAL A
S « > K : - ’ . "‘!.‘
©5.. " 3556.00. - 3,556.00 Mternate 8
. 6. 1200.00 . - -1,200.00- . - . § .11,00
. 77 900,00 1, ,800,00 " - . ~ h,00

TOTAL BASE BlD A

.~ ALTERNATE A
.~ . "TOTAL BASE BID & .
-v_‘ALTERNATg B,

.} o ;~‘.‘£<QL

SUB4TOTAL B

Total

 Price
-$1599.00 .

$ 1,599.00
3,416,00
" 495,00
2,002.00

3,400.00

600,00
800.00
700,00

$ 13,112.00

§ 3,267.00

12, 466,00

§ 6,682.50

12,236.00
% 18,918.50

$ 28,845.00
$ 32,030.50

Total
Pr!ce

'$ 2,772.00

10,027.00

§fT§f7§§TEE.;

--$ 10,890.00

10,906.00

3 :[b7§5:6°‘ 'r
S0
§3,30000 0 T

_TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION '; i-¥%

Untte
Price.

$2000.00

-4600,00

3.35

23,30
4000.00
300.00
600.00
700.00

BASE BID SUBTOTAL

$ 3.70 .
36.00
SUB-TOTAL A

$ 1.25.

36.00

SUB~-TOTAL B

TOTAL BASE BID. & °
ALTERNATE A" . *.
TOTAL BASE 81D &
ALTERNATE B

) 'Total'

Prlce

$ 2,000, 00
4, 600 00
502,50
4,240.60
4,000,00
300.00
1,200,00
700.00

§ 17,543.10

37663.00

i,
RAT
Y.
B
LY

“e
e

's,z?e.oo N
» . )

387600
1753.50

' $ 30,962.10

$ 34,296.60




